502651025 01/24/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2697633

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/03/2003

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VISKASE CORPORATION	04/03/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VISKASE COMPANIES, INC.
Street Address:	8205 S. CASS AVENUE, SUITE 115
City:	DARIEN
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60561

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5391108
Patent Number:	5603884
Patent Number:	5658524
Patent Number:	5658525
Patent Number:	5698279
Patent Number:	5744251
Patent Number:	5747125
Patent Number:	5759478
Patent Number:	5766540
Patent Number:	5919534
Patent Number:	5942354
Patent Number:	5955126
Patent Number:	5962053
Patent Number:	6045848
	PATENT

502651025 REEL: 032045 FRAME: 0226

Patent Number:	6083581
Patent Number:	6096258
Patent Number:	6132779
Patent Number:	6143344
Patent Number:	6183826
Patent Number:	6200510
Patent Number:	6319457
Patent Number:	6444161
Patent Number:	6547999
Patent Number:	7001635
Patent Number:	7244481
Patent Number:	8241096

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(202)282-5100Phone:202-282-5202

Email: eanderson@winston.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: WINSTON & STRAWN LLP
Address Line 1: 1700 K STREET, N.W.
Address Line 2: ALLAN A. FANUCCI

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006-3817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12510.28
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALLAN A. FANUCCI
Signature:	/Allan A. Fanucci/
Date:	01/24/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=12510-28 - Viskase Merger Agreement#page1.tif source=12510-28 - Viskase Merger Agreement#page2.tif source=12510-28 - Viskase Merger Agreement#page3.tif source=12510-28 - Viskase Merger Agreement#page4.tif

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 03:23 PM 04/03/2003 030223429 - 0757401

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

VISKASE CORPORATION

WITH AND INTO

VISKASE COMPANIES, INC.

Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Viskase Companies, Inc., a Delaware corporation (this "Corporation"), desiring to merge Viskase Corporation, a Pennsylvania corporation ("Viskase"), with and into itself, pursuant to the provisions of Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That this Corporation is a corporation organized and validly existing under the laws of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: That Viskase is a corporation organized and validly existing under the laws of the State of Pennsylvania.

THIRD: That this Corporation owns 100% of all of the issued and outstanding shares of capital stock of Viskase.

FOURTH: That this Corporation, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted at a meeting of the Board of Directors on May 13, 2002, determined and authorized the merger of Viskase with and into itself. Such resolutions are set forth below and have not been modified or rescinded and remain in full force and effect on the date hereof:

RESOLVED, that the Board hereby approves the merger of Viskase Corporation, a wholly-owned subsidiary of Viskase Companies, Inc. (this "Corporation"), with and into this Corporation, with this Corporation being the surviving entity (the "Merger"), and the actions of any of the Chairman of the Board and the Chief Executive Officer, any Vice President or the Secretary of this Corporation (each, an "Authorized Officer") in completing the same on behalf of this Corporation, and ratifies the execution and delivery by an Authorized Officer of any agreements, documents or certificates necessary or advisable for completion of the Merger, such execution and delivery being conclusive evidence of the approval thereof by the Board.

FIFTH: That this Certificate of Ownership and Merger shall become effective upon filing with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware in accordance with the DGCL.

SIXTH: Anything herein or elsewhere to the contrary notwithstanding, this merger may be amended or terminated and abandoned by the Board of Directors of this Corporation at any time prior to the time that this merger filed with the Secretary of State becomes effective.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Corporation has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be executed in its name and on its behalf as of this 3rd day of April, 2003.

VISKASE COMPANIES, INC.

Name: Gordon S. Donovan

Title: Vice President

VISKASE COMPANIES

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER RECORDAL

PATENTS

Title	Patent No.	Issue Date
Method and apparatus for packaging of shirred food casings and resulting article	5391108	2/21/1995
Reinforced cellulosic film	5603884	2/18/1997
Cellulose article manufacturing method	5658524	2661/61/8
Cellulose food casing manufacturing method	5658525	8/19/1997
Shrinkable nylon food casing having a functionalized ethylenic polymer core layer	5698279	12/16/1997
Cellulosic composition and article	5744251	4/28/1998
Fibrous composite cellulosic film and method	5747125	8/2/1998
Mandrel structure for use in manufacture of cellulose food casing	5759478	8/5/1998
Cellulose food casing manufacturing method	5766540	8661/91/9
Perforated food casings and method	5919534	7/6/1999
Reduced curl battery separator and method	5942354	8/24/1999

Self-coloring food casing	5955126	9/21/1999
Edible film and method	5962053	10/5/1999
Process for making sausages using casing having adjacent optically different portions	6045848	4/4/2000
Cellulase resistant cellulose casing and process	6083581	7/4/2000
Method and apparatus for forming a cellulose article including solvent recovery means	6096258	8/1/2000
Method for removing cellulosic casings from sausages	6132779	10/17/2000
Bixin colorant compositions	6143344	11/7/2000
Colored cellulosic casing with clear corridor	6183826	2/6/2001
Method for the contact printing of cellulose food casings	6200510	3/13/2001
Method for extruding tubular film	6319457	11/20/2001
Mandrel structure for use in manufacture of cellulose food casing	6444161	9/3/2002
Cellulose composition and method for producing casing	6547999	4/15/2003
Process for improving smoky color of an encased food product	7001635	2/21/2006
Nylon food casing having a barrier core layer	7244481	7/17/2007
Casing chuck	8241096	8/14/2012

RECORDED: 01/24/2014